

No. 08-956

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

LARRY J. WINGET AND THE
LARRY J. WINGET LIVING TRUST,
Petitioners,

v.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. *et al.*,
Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Sixth Circuit**

**RESPONDENT
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.'S
BRIEF IN OPPOSITION**

MELVILLE W. WASHBURN
ROBERT N. HOCHMAN*
KEVIN C. PECORARO
MEGAN NOGASKY BEER
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
One South Dearborn Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603
(312) 853-7000

Counsel for Respondent JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

April 1, 2009

* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
PARTIES TO PROCEEDINGS AND CORPOR- ATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
A. The Parties' Commercial Relationship	4
B. The Bankruptcy Proceedings	5
C. The District Court Proceedings.....	6
D. The Court Of Appeals' Ruling	7
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	9
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Bank of Lafayette v. Baudoin (In re Baudoin)</i> , 981 F.2d 736 (5th Cir. 1993)....	11, 19
<i>Capitol Bank & Trust Co. v. 604 Columbus Avenue Realty Trust (In re 604 Columbus Avenue Realty Trust)</i> , 968 F.2d 1332 (1st Cir. 1992).....	17
<i>Celotex Corp. v. Edwards</i> , 514 U.S. 300 (1995).....	19
<i>CoreStates Bank, N.A. v. Huls Am., Inc.</i> , 176 F.3d 187 (3d Cir. 1999)	12, 13, 15
<i>D & K Props. Crystal Lake v. Mut. Life Ins. Co. of N.Y.</i> , 112 F.3d 257 (7th Cir. 1997) ..	18
<i>E. Minerals & Chems. Co. v. Mahan</i> , 225 F.3d 330 (3d Cir. 2000)	11, 12, 16
<i>Eastman Kodak Co. v. Atlanta Retail, Inc. (In re Atlanta Retail, Inc.)</i> , 456 F.3d 1277 (11th Cir. 2006)	11, 13, 14
<i>Federated Dep't Stores, Inc. v. Moitie</i> , 452 U.S. 394 (1981).....	20
<i>First Union Commercial Corp. v. Nelson, Mullins, Riley & Scarborough (In re Varat Enters., Inc.)</i> , 81 F.3d 1310 (4th Cir. 1996).....	10
<i>Gekas v. Pipin (In re Met-L-Wood Corp.)</i> , 861 F.2d 1012 (7th Cir. 1988).....	11, 19
<i>JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. v. Winget</i> , 510 F.3d 577 (6th Cir. 2007).....	7
<i>Katchen v. Landy</i> , 382 U.S. 323 (1966)	10, 19
<i>Migra v. Warren City Sch. Dist. Bd. of Educ.</i> , 465 U.S. 75 (1984)	2
<i>Nevada v. United States</i> , 463 U.S. 110 (1983).....	13, 15
<i>Plotner v. AT&T Corp.</i> , 224 F.3d 1161 (10th Cir. 2000).....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—continued

	Page
<i>Robertson v. Isomedix, Inc. (In re Int’l Nutronics, Inc.)</i> , 28 F.3d 965 (9th Cir. 1994)	11
<i>Sanders Confectionery Prods., Inc. v. Heller Fin., Inc.</i> , 973 F.2d 474 (6th Cir. 1992)	10
<i>Sure-Snap Corp. v. State St. Bank & Trust Co.</i> , 948 F.2d 869 (2d Cir. 1991)	11, 17, 19
<i>In re Szostek</i> , 886 F.2d 1405 (3d Cir. 1989)	11
<i>Taylor v. Sturgell</i> , 128 S. Ct. 2161 (2008)	9
<i>Wachovia Bank, N.A. v. Eastman Kodak Co.</i> , 549 U.S. 1102 (2006)	14
<i>Wallis v. Justice Oaks II, Ltd. (In re Justice Oaks II, Ltd.)</i> , 898 F.2d 1544 (11th Cir. 1990)	11, 15
